TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corrugated Metals, Inc.		04/22/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infrastructure Defense Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3575 Morreim Drive	
City:	Belvidere	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747784	THE METALITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-3336

Email: kmulcahy@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kourtney Mulcahy, Hinshaw & Culbertson

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	906137 - THE METALITH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kourtney Mulcahy
Signature:	/kourtney mulcahy/
Date:	04/23/2010
	TRADEMARK

900160323 REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0098

Total Attachments: 1

source=Metalith TM Assignment 4-10#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Corrugated Metals, Inc. an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 3575 Morreim Drive, Belvidere, Illinois 61008, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

THE METALITH

RECORDED: 04/23/2010

3747784

February 9, 2010

WHEREAS, Infrastructure Defense Technologies, LLC an Illinois limited liability company, located and doing business at 3575 Morreim Drive, Belvidere, Illinois 61008 has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the Registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Corrugated Metals, Inc., has transferred and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer unto Infrastructure Defense Technologies, LLC, the entire worldwide right, title and interest (including all common law rights) in and to the above identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

CORRUDATED METALS, INC. Signature	INTRASTRUCTURE BY FENSE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Signature
KENNEM E. CARLTON Print Name	Keweth E. Cherton Print Name
<u>V.P. Asmuismarion/Finance</u> Title	Gences Paetnee
<u> April 22, 2010</u> Date	APRIL 22, 2010 Date

1